+ board buffer (required by the regulations but set at the board’s discretion)  Y%
Total required minimum capital ratio (including board’s buffer) 9,50% + X% + Y%

The Pillar 2, principle 3 regulatory capital buffer required to be set by the board is currently 10% above the minimum
regulatory ratio set by SARB.  However, other considerations (eg rating agencies, peer benchmarking, external
environment, etc) are also taken into account in setting the target capital ratio ranges which for Nedbank Group and
Nedbank Limited are well above the regulatory minimum levels, namely a total capital ratio target range of 11 to 12%
and a Tier 1 capital target range of 8% to 9%.

Currently Nedbank is targeting the top end of these ranges, namely 12% total capital ratio and 9% for Tier 1 capital.

- 90 -

PILLAR 3 - 30 June 2008

Qualifying regulatory capital and reserves Regulatory minimum capital structure

The qualifying regulatory capital and reserves of Nedbank Group and Nedbank Limited are provided below.

(10 page 5 of Regulation 43 document)

NEDBANK GROUP - QUALIFYING CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Rm

30 June 2008

 Pro forma Basel II
31 December 2007

 Rm %  Rm %
Tier 1 capital (primary) 30 485 8,7  26 611 8,0
Core Tier 1 capital 25 877 7,4  23 190 7,0

Ordinary share capital and reserves 33 127   30 193
Minority interest: ordinary shareholders 1 550   1 511
Impairments (118)   (8)
Goodwill (3 940)   (3 898)
Unappropriated profits (852)   (852)
Excess of expected loss over eligible provisions (50%) (814)   (854)
First loss credit enhancement i.r.o. securitisation scheme (50%) (32)   -
Other regulatory differences and non-qualifying reserves (3 044)   (2 902)

Non-core Tier 1 capital 4 608 1,3  3 421 1,0
Minority interest: preference shareholders 3 421   3 421
Subordinated Hybrid Debt Instruments 1 187   -

Tier 2 capital (secondary) 10 287 2,9  10 510 3,1
Long-term debt instruments 10 876   10 873
Excess of expected loss over eligible provisions (50%) (814)   (854)
General allowance for credit impairment 192   350
Other regulatory differences 33   141

Tier 3 capital (tertiary) 300 0,1   300 0,1
Total 41 072 11,7   37 421 11,2

- 91 -

PILLAR 3 - 30 June 2008
10 page 5 of Regulation 43 document)

NEDBANK LIMITED - QUALIFYING CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Rm

30 June 2008

 Pro forma Basel II
31 December 2007

 Rm %  Rm %
Tier 1 capital (primary) 25 457 8,6  21 188 7,7
Core Tier 1 capital 21 148 7,1  18 066 6,6

Ordinary share capital and reserves 27 519   24 949
Impairments (3 095)   (3 498)
Goodwill (1 126)   (1 126)
Unappropriated profits (419)   (604)
Excess of expected loss over eligible provisions (50%) (814)   (793)
Other regulatory differences and non-qualifying reserves (917)   (862)

Non-core Tier 1 capital 4 309 1,5  3 122 1,1
Preference share capital and reserves 3 122   3 122
Subordinated Hybrid Debt Instruments (1 187)   -

Tier 2 capital (secondary) 9 280 3,1   9 318  3,4
Long-term debt instruments 9 811   9 815
Excess of expected loss over eligible provisions (50%) (814)   (793)
Fifty percent of first loss credit enhancement provided in
respect of a securitisation scheme (13)   -

Revaluation reserves (50%) 296   296
Tier 3 capital (tertiary) 300 0,1  300 0,1
Total 35 037 11,8   30 806 11,2

(Note:  The share based payment reserve (SBP) and foreign currency translation reserve (FCTR) are excluded at
the directive of SARB from Basel II qualifying capital reducing Basel II capital adequacy.  These reserves total
approximately R1,5 billion in Nedbank Group at 30 June 2008.)

SUMMARY OF NEDBANK’S BASEL II CAPITAL ADEQUACY RATIOS

Nedbank Group  Nedbank Limited

0%

6%

9%

10%

11%

Tier 1 Total

12%

June 2008

7%

8%

13%

Target
ranges

1%

4%

5%

2%

3%

December 2007

11,2%

8,0%

11,7%

8,7%

6,9%

Total

Tier 1

7,4%

Core Tier 1

Regulatory minimum Tier 1 Regulatory minimum Total